

Sponsor: Vice President of the Assembly Owens, Student Body President Marquis Resolution Authorizing the Student Government Association's Participation in Festival ISU WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, creating SGA awareness through constituent contact is a goal of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association: WHEREAS, Festival ISU is an opportunity for the Student Government Association to talk with its constituents about key issues; WHEREAS, Festival ISU is Thursday, September 2, 2010 from 10am to 4pm; WHEREAS, attendance at Festival ISU will be required for all members of the Student Government Association for a minimum of one hour: WHEREAS, members of the Student Government Association will collect feedback from constituents and distribute promotional items; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes the Student Government Association's participation in Festival ISU on Thursday, September 2, 2010; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Vice President of the Assembly Owens to complete the application to participate in Festival ISU and deliver the form to the University Program Board office. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 23rd day of July , 2010. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: David Marquis, Student Body President Doug Schlesser, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: __14_Y __0_ A _0_ N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP